Shareholders to the Branch Registrar.

The New Share Certificates will be issued in orange colour in order to distinguish them from
the Existing Share Certificates which are in purple colour.

Warning

Shareholders and potential investors should also be aware of and take note that the

Capital Reorganization is conditional upon satisfaction of the conditions precedent set

out in the paragraph headed ‘‘Conditions of the Capital Reorganization’’ of this

announcement. Therefore, the Capital Reorganization may or may not proceed.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in

the Existing Shares or the New Shares, and if they are in any doubt about their

position, they should consult their professional advisers.

– 5 –

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (as extracted from the
Disclosure of Interests forms posted on the website of the Stock Exchange) as at the date of
this announcement and immediately after the Capital Reorganization becoming effective.

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the

Capital Reorganization

becomes effective

Number of

Shares %

Number of

New Shares %

Shareholders

Allied Summit Inc. (Note) 1,800,000,000 18.18 180,000,000 18.18
Su Weibiao 142,000,000 1.43 14,200,000 1.43

Subtotal 1,942,000,000 19.61 194,200,000 19.61

Public

Public Shareholders 7,961,401,934 80.39 796,140,193 80.39

Total 9,903,401,934 100.00 990,340,193 100.00

Note: Allied Summit Inc. is owned as to 80% by Mr. Su Weibiao and as to the remaining 20% by Mr. Ng

Kwok Fai. Mr. Su Weibiao is interested in 142,000,000 Shares; Mr. Ng Kwok Fai is the executive

Director and chairman of the Company.

– 6 –

EXPECTED TIMETABLE

The expected timetable for the Capital Reorganization is set out below:

Event Year 2012

Despatch of circular with notice of SGM ..... Thursday, 23 February

Latest time for lodging the form of proxy ..... 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, 17 March

Date of SGM ..... 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 19 March